

Moved by Luker

Seconded by Dayley

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 491

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 33, delete "striking and"; in line
3 39, delete "stricken and"; and in line 41, delete "striking and".

4 On page 2, following line 9, insert:

5 "(c) The filing fee for a petition filed pursuant to paragraph (a) of
6 this subsection shall be thirty-five dollars (\$35.00). The filing fee
7 for a complaint filed pursuant to paragraph (b) of this subsection shall
8 be prescribed by court rule."

9 CORRECTION TO TITLE

10 On page 1, in line 7, delete "RELIEF" and insert: "RELEASE AND FILE A COM-
11 PLAINT FOR PENALTIES"; in line 8, delete "REGARDING" and insert: "AND FEES
12 FOR"; also in line 8, following "PETITION" insert: "OR COMPLAINT".